%
S
A
)
i
2
I
N
3

0. 75-24

ORDINANCE NO. 11376 AUG2S 19%4

(New Series)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11348

(NEW SERIES) ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING

THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1974-75

AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO

OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL

YEAR."

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

Section 1. Sections 1 through 7 of Ordinance No. 11348
(New Series) entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1974-75 AND APPROPRTIATING THE NECESSARY
MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR"
are hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The Budget for the expense of conducting
the affairs of The City of San Diego for the fiscal year
commencing July 1, 1974, heretofore prepared and submitted ' &
to this Council by the City Manager and on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 746519, and as
amended by Document No. 747952, and as further amended by

Document No. 748377 . is hereby adopted as- the "_,:,,7*"

Annual Budget for said fiscal year.

Section 2. There is hereby appropriated for expenditure;

out of the several funds of said City for municipal puxposgéﬁf

~ the following amounts:

5 :

o 3 01412
MICROFILMED a__imvvs'.:19‘13;[1

e e
i BLSESE



1. GENERAL FUND

Non-Personal
‘ Equipment
Salaries Outlay and ‘
" and Wages Other Expense Total
" Mayor 172,793 72,426 245,219
Executive Services 65,905 17,672 83,577
Legislative Representation 77,979 101,552 179,531
City Council District 1 41,919 14,729 56,648
City Council District 2 44,079 15,389 - 59,468
City Council District 3 41,919 12,057 53,976
City Council District 4 49,123 17,600 66,723
City Council District 5 49,134 16,955 66,089
City Council District 6 44,088 14,437 58,525
City Council District 7 41,919 13,628 55,547
City Council District 8 41,919 15,090 57,009
Councilmanic Administration 170,291 107,580 277,871
City Clerk 199,312 135,479 334,791
Elections 53,700 53,700
City Manager 274,075 72,878 - 346,953
Financial Managenment 533,199 269,312 802,511
Citizens Assistance and Information 160,263 74,832 235,095
Employee Services 255,966 106,262 362,228
Human Resources 428,943 1,370,284 1,799,227
Auditor and Comptroller 966,202 231,956 1,198,158
City Treasurer 276,163 147,785 423,948
Purchasing 253,126 121,248 374,374
City Attorney 1,333,223 380,772 1,713,995
Property 394,737 146,363 541,100
Mt. Hope Cemetery 222,349 132,027 354,376
Planning : 1,686,790 524,124 2,210,914
Personnel : 589,016 329,156 918,172
Data Processing ﬂ : 939,251 863,347 1,802,598
Police ' o 19,572,689 7,011,714 26,584,403
Pire I 11,851,969 6,093,019 17,944,988
Building Inspection 1,684,261 471,736 2,155,997
Community Relations 66,009 37,532 103,541
Library 2,851,546 1,461,221 4,312,767
Park and Recreation Department 8,635,390 4,766,106 13,401,496
Cultural Institutions:
Fine Arts Gallery 256,695 256,695
Serra Museum 58,892 . 58,892
Natural History Museum 171,871 171,871
Museum of Man 158,070 158,070
Veterans War Memorial Building ‘ ' . 7,652 7,652
Hall of Champions o 18,231 18,231
. Aerospace Museum and Hall of Fame 48,968 48,9268
3 Vvilla Montezuma/Shepard House Coee : 39,283 : . 39,283
%  Historical Site Board 4,419 ' 8,639 13,058
EX ‘
% Subtotal Cultural Institutions § = 4,419 §$ 768,301 § 772,720
£ | oL - 04413

: 197§',Q

MAY 3

I

o e




Environmental Quality $A

245,914

$ 116,974
Community Projects:
San Diego County Safety Council 14,000
War Against Litter Committee 10,843
San Diego Ecology Centre 10,000
Subtotal Community Projects $ 34,843
Professional Services:
Annual Audit 22,149
Economic Research Bureau 10,000
Special Consulting Services 5,000
National Urban Fellows Progran .- . -7,500
Population Estimate 9,126 303,874
Subtotal Professional Services $ 9,126 $ 348,523
Sundry Miscellaneous Expenditures:
Printing 46,095
Fire and Property Insurance 16,766
Liability and Fidelity Insurance 42,000
Claims (1) 220,000
Memberships 57,839
Centre City Service Costs 340
Suggestion Award Payment , : 7,500
Citizen Committee Expenses 9,331 7,966
Tax Anticipation Note Interest 507,650
Public Liability Ins. Reserve 100,000
Employee Personal Property I
Damage Claim 5,000
Employee Longevity Dinners 2,500
Comprehensive Planning Organization 202,575
Executive Personnel Merit
Increase Reserve (2) 200,000
Urban Observatory 9,278 . 15,423
Car Pool Incentive Program 13,800
Subtotal Sundry Miscellaneous
Expenditures $ 218,609 $ 1,245,454
Health - 84,293
Emergency Services Organization 41,852
Unallocated Reserve (3): ‘
Utility and Commodity Price
Increases 250,000
Fair Labor Standards Act 50,000
Central Garage Replacement 100,000
Space Reallocation and Rental - 210,000
General Unallocated 947,863
Subtotal Unallocated Reserve $1,557,863
2oo0logical Exhibits 24,832
Print Shop 31,093
Equipment Division 266,084
Model Cities 20,000
Transportation 5,965,246 7,859,951
General Services 6,324,856 5 637,021
Engineering and Development - 2,762, 063 ’ 863 643
TOTAL $69, 54¥ 780 $44 120,695
sMICROFILMED

. .REV. 8-9-74

- MAY 3
:111?715

$

362,888

14,000
.10,843
10,000

34,843

22,149
10,000
5,000
7,500
313,000

357,649

46,095
16,766
42,000
220,000
57,839
340
7,500
17,297
507,650
100,000

5,000
2,500
202,575

200,000
24,701

13,800

$ 1,464,063

84,293
41,852

250,000

50,000
100,000
210,000

- 947,863

$ 1,557,863

197

24,832
31,093
266,084
20,000

13,825,197
11,961,877
3,625,706

$ll3 666,475

01414



-

(1) Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of the
fiscal year in the accounts established for the purpose
of paying insurance claims shall be transferred by the
Auditor and Comptroller to the Public Liability Insurance
Reserve Fund. |

(2) The Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon appointing
authorities' approval, to transfer to other General Fund
departments' Personal Services accounts the Executive
Salary step increases granted during the year in accordance
with the Executive Salary Plan. |

(3) The Unallocated Reserve shall be expended only by
resolution of the City Council to meet contingencies
which may arise in the fiscal year.

2. EMPLOYEE PENSION TAX FUND

Total
_ " Requirements
City Employees' Retirement System ‘ ; $13,032,579
Social Security o 2,081,950
TOTAL $15,114,529

3. ZOOLOGICAL EXHIBITS FUND

There is hereby appropriated the current year's proceeds
from the two-cent tax levy required by Section 77a of the
City Charter and, in addition thereto, the balance of any
prior year's proceeds from such tax levy for the purposes

authorized by Section 77a of the Charter.

e ams
A 376
A M'CROF“.MED MAY 3 1973



'4. PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS FUND

- Non-Personal Expense - § 3,367,303

5. PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION RESERVE FUND

Non-Personal Expense ‘ $ 1,091,904
Unallocated Reserve 444,614
TOTAL | $ 1,536,518

6. GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND INTEREST
AND REDEMPTION FUNDS

General City Purposes $ 2,528,685
Water Purposes 666,125
Sewer Purposes , - S 61,221

Subtotal o o $ 3,256,031
Harbor Purposes ‘ L B 651,250
Wildlife Animal Park Purposes S 409,980

TOTAL . . $4,317,261




sist S MM QIWTIH0D I

000‘SHE ¢ ! $ — ¢
000’GhE  $» 000’ane ¢ - $
000°09 % bbbwpmnnnuw - 3
000‘01L 000°01L --
00005 $ 000°’0S $ -—- 3
. 4 [ “ ] “ bb—sDDm W
ooL’68L°L $ 000°68% $ 00L‘00S §
000°S5G6’'L $ 005°299 000°009 _$
000°t2L L 005 '9€€E . 0007005
000‘9LE 000922 000001
000°SS $ 000°SS $ - %
097050°L $ 0097050’y ¢ == 8
.009°5L6 00975L6 -
005°LE 00S‘LE -
‘00G6°LE $ 005°LE $ -— 3
Te30% (v potxeg (€ poTaag
i JUWITITIUF) JULWITITIU)
#L unp-np gL unp-uep

. o 00€’690‘2$

- % -— 3
— % — 3
-—a & L * h
- % -
00000z __$ -—
000°00¢ $ - $
900’00z $ 006°¢t8  $
000°00¢ 00s°L8
c— % - %
-— 8 e 3
- % - %
(¢ potrxagd (L potxad
JUBWSTITIUY) JUBWRTIFIUI)
ZL oeg-1nr ¢L unp-uep

00°0C " 1e303qnsg
I3/0€°02 UOTSTATQ UOTSULIXT

100" 0z 3Iusunaedeq Xzexqyy

00°8t jz303qME
AAN/00°81
23/00°81 SUOTIRTAY A3ITuUnUWOD

00°9L “y®j03qng
q4/0£°9| uorssaxddns 2ITd

t00°91 jusunrxedeqg 9xTJI

0£°Sl “I®3I03QNE
3d/€£°GL SUOTIRIDAD OTIIRIL
dd/ZE°G1 S20IAI9S OTFIeIy
Fd/1€°S| Iuswabeuen oryyeal

:0£°S| neaang oTIIeal
- 3uswzaedag 8o2¥104d
00°S Te®303QNS
qdN/09°S
3d4/09°G UOTIRIISTUTWPY
putaeys esnuaasy
g4/01°S UOTIRIISTUTWPY

200G B9DINOSIY uvumpy
(GL61 xd) aobpng buyzexsdo

*30bpng buijexedg butaeys anusdasy GLel TeOISTA
ay3 uy pojeradoadde Aqaiay st s3oolfoxd sjuswsaoxdut Teztded 103 Burpuny Hulaeys onusaay porxad juswarlTiud xovid

‘w261 ‘0 @unp o3 xorad pajardwod jou s3inaload Jusuwacaxdur Teaztded Hrel TeOSTd 3O buypuny poraed

FJUSWLTITIUS I0Tad 03 Pa3n3Fisqns AQqaIay axe spunjy HUTILYS SNUIABY INOJ POTII IUSWITITIUIT JO 00€‘690‘T$

*spung HUTIRYS SNUOABY TeIapdd sutebe pobieyod oq 03 2av sdaNITpuadxs atqyb
oNuUsAdY woxy poouwuty Ariaed sae Jeyy s3zoafoad sjuswssozdwy yelfded pue sSIUBURTS/swed

wac 35113 oYy ‘soyjuow butaeys

oxd bBuyjerado asoyz xod

*(ZLS-Z6 meT OYTANd) ZL6L IO 3IDV oo:numﬂmm<.ﬁuuwﬂm 1201
pue ©93e3s 9yl xapun paziaoyine s3sodand ay3z xo3y pajerxdoadde Aqoxsy ozxew spung HUTIRYS SNUBADY TRIBPII YL

SaNnd ONIMVHS IONIATH “L

T
i
syl
=
-

11376




st & QIWTII0UIIN |

ooL'niL’9 $ ooL‘zss‘n $ . 00L‘SL9’L $ 000’00t $ 00s’L8 $ 3j0bpng bupjexedo gL Ad TeIOL mm
000°'tt8  $ 000‘61S $ ooo‘sze $ - 3 - $ 00°LE TBIOIONS- wnm M
00070L 000°0L == == paem BAN/HZ°LE O
000SZ1 000'szt - - - F3/MZ°LE S9TpPN3IS L
. UOT3IOOTTO) @sniay !
000°‘649 $ 000‘4HZE $ 000°SZE $ - . - $ qa/02°LE UOTIOBTI0D OsNjdy
. :00°LE S93ISWM PTTOS
=800TAI3G TeISUBD
000°n8s ¢ 000°n8s ¢ -~ 3 - $ - ¢ 00° L€ T®I0IqNS
000719 00019 — - -— 2dN/0L°LE ,
000002 600’002 - -- - FJd/oL’ Le sayoeag
TeucT3leaxnsy L3ITO 30 “IUTER
000’19 000’19 - T - . - FAN/0E°LE
00016 000°1L6 - - - 4d/0€° L€ Kem-30-3UbTYH
. o1Tand paaoxdur-yuwds JO °IUTEN
000‘0S 000°0S - - - gd4/02°L¢€ Aem-30-34bTY —
. . : oFTaqnd paaoxdwtun JO °IUTER —
ooo’izt $ 000°tLzZL ¢ - $ - $ - ¢ ad/0L°Le UOT3RIISTUTWPY
:00° L€ 393§ .
-uot3vizodsuei], Jo jusuiaedeq ﬂ .
1000°£80°L $ 000°L€8  $ 000‘0sz  $ | Y - 8 00°zZ ~T®303qng
lIINI"I J‘lllllll .IIJI'l —————————— R ———————— N
0927901 . 09z’'Ls 000°S¢e - - gd/0h°22 30723870 £31D PTIW
092901 09z‘iLs D 000°SZ - . - g9d/6£°t2 30TI3STQ I9pIog ot
097’901 09Z’18 000°SZ . - - Fa/8¢€°Te 30713810 38Rl .
092901 09z’Ls 000°’se -- - Fa/Le°TT 30TIISTA UIDYIION
09Z'901 : 09z‘tLs 000°SZ : - - 2d/9€°22 30Ta3ISTQ TeIIUDD
oon‘ne 00n‘ne -- -- - FaN/seee .
092901 09z‘18 000°S2 -- - 3d/s€°e 30713I8TQ €69
092'901L 092°tL8 00052 - - Ad/n€°ZZ  IOFXISTQ JUOCWITRID
092’901 09218 000°‘S? - - gd/€€°22 3IOTIISTA K3ysasayupn
092901 09Z°18 000°S? - -- qd/z€°¢T 307338Tq Avg
09z’901L $ (LTANY: $ 000°S?Z $ - A - ¢ 4a/1€°TT IDTIIBIQ 9I0YS Y3IION

$00°22 UOTSTATA UOTIVIIDAY
- UOT3EaIO0Y puw YIvg

Te30% (v potasg (¢ potxad (z povasg (1 potaed
FUSUWRTITIUI) JUSURTIFIUF) JUSWTI TIUF) JUSWITITIUI)
yL unp-tnp €L unp-uep ZL @8g-Tng ZL unp-uep

(*@,INOD) SANNd ONIHVHS INNIATH




st £an QINTIIOUDIN S o

000°S0L'64  00P’ZPS'L §  00T’SL9’T 000‘00y &  005‘.8  § , o ) uomunm
. . . : mcﬁum:m anuBAdYd $Z X3 TRIOL

00£°066°C8  ,00E‘066°C § -— $ - $ - $ : 39bpng sjusweaoxduy
. ‘ . Teatded §L X TEIOL
- 008799 008°99 - . - , ) T, , o . Kprsqus jusudaoxduy 3eax3s ]
. 000 smmm OOOsmmm. P e U oce e Cemam it o -— ot “OUﬁOHm Uﬂﬁf@OHQsﬁO@Uﬁ ¢
. 000°008 . 000°008 -_— - — - 9AIB3S9Y YIXeq Y
. 000‘S6T 000‘S6T - —-— — pfuyssanoxgd o31svM PTIOS S
. oos‘zs 00s°2S -— — -— punoabierq OTTTIqRD
. _ 000‘00S 000‘00S - - - 00°9L S9T3TD TOPOW
. 000°T0T 000°10T - -— - 00°2¢ TeoTI3091d
pur 80TUOX3ODTH
. ) lsoﬁucuuomm:mua 3o jusunaxvdeqg L
000°002 000’002 - —— . - 00°TE 3P0} L
. . ) . =uorjwvizodsuvy] jo juaujaedag T
000’021 $ 000’02t $ - $ -— $ - $ 00°9T1 Jusuyaedaq axTd
s309f0xd GL6T T®OSTA .
,, 39bpng sjuswaAoaduy Te3Tde)d ;
Te30L (¢ poTaeg (¢ poTxag .= (T potaeg (T porxag
JUBWATITIUT)  JUSWSTITIUY)  JUSWSTITIUF)  JUBWSTI TIUA)
yL unp-Ing gL unp-uep zL oeg-Ing ZL unp-uep

. (*a,IN0D) sannd "ONIUVHS A0NIATH

XSGR U PENNPF LPUTRERIN - SO T R S T




8. TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

-

Convention and VlSltorS Bureau:
Matching $ 270,000

HOST 30,000
News Supplement 35,000
Publicity Program 40,000
Additional Advertising 425,000
Subtotal Convention and Visitors Bureau $ 800,000
Junior Chamber of Commerce 12,000
Mission Bay Promotion ‘ 31,000
Cabrillo Festival 5,000
Economic Development Corporation--Industrial
‘"Promotion 78,000
San Diego Junior World Golf Championship 9,000
The Andy Williams San Diego Open - 40,000
Travel to Promote City o 34,265
International Affairs Board S 2,500
City-County Band and Orchestra ‘ 10,000
Municipal Promotional Activities h 34,000
San Diego Stadium Sports Promotion o 284,616
Horton Plaza o 12,393
COMBO o 165,000
Convention and Performing Arts Centre = 338,199
Toltecas en Aztlan : 21,000
Inter-Museum Council 15,000
America's Finest City Week 8,000
Contribution to General Fund--Cultural
Institutions 200,000
Reimburse General Fund--Administration Costs 50,000
Contingency Reserve oo 246,102
TOTAL $2,396,075
9. TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX UNAPPROPRIATED
RESERVE FUND
Mexican Independence : $ 3,200
Institute on World Affairs 5,000
Transfer to Stadium Operations 157,000
San Diego Planctarium Operations - 236,607
Mission Bay Advertising ‘ - 30,000
Radio Broadcast of City Council Meetlngs : 9,710
Contribution to General Fund--Cultural ‘
Institutions . 150,000
San Diego Mini Concerts 5,100
National Bicentennial Celebration R 14,100
National Municipal Law Officers Meetlng ’ . ... 20,000
Contingency Reserve o 81,600
TOTAL - ' o . 8 712,317
SN T oo 0 : 01450

11376
o MlCROFlLMED MAYa 1978




10. CONVENTION AND PERFORMING ARTS CENTER FUND ..

Personal Services $ 59,508
Non-Personal, Equipment Outlay and Othex Expense 1,051,238

TOTAL $1,110,746

Any monies deposited to the Convention and Performing Arts
Center Pund in excess of the estimated revenues from Operations
are hereby appropriated for the purpose for which said fund was
created. Funds appropriated for capital improvements are for
those projects contained in the Council approved Capital
Improvements Program,

11. COMMUNITY CONCOURSE ACQUISITION FUND

Non—-Personal Expense $1,700,000
12. STADIUM OPERATIONS FUND

Salaries and Wages . S 27,733
Non-Personal, Equipment Outlay and Other Expense 1,743,067

TOTAL $1,770,800
13. STADIUM FUND

Non-Personal Expense $1,521,250

14. SPACE THEATRE OPERATIONS FUND

Non-Personal Expense $1,210,627
Any monies deposited to the Space Theatre Operations
Fund in excess of the estimated revenue from Operations are

hereby appropriated for the purpose for which said fund was

created.

15. SPECIAL ENVIRONMENTAL GROWTH FUND
Non-Personal Expense $ 42,252
Reserves~-Unallocated 1,145,494

TOTAL ' ,.  | $1,187,746

. -1o- 11376 1973
MICROFILMED M3 BF
I




The Special Environmental Growth Fund is appropriated”.. -
for purposes authorized by Section 103.la of the City Charter.
The Unallocated Reserve may be expended only by resolution of
the City Council. Funds appropriated for capital improvements
are for those projects contained in the Council approved
Capital Improvements Program.

16. WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND

Salaries and Wages $ 4,609,287
Non-Personal, Equipment Outlay and Other Expense 13,341,371
Reserves~--Unallocated - 100,000

TOTAL $18,050,658

Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of the
fiscal year in the accounts established for the purpose of
paying insurance claims shall be transferred by the Auditor

and Comptroller to the Public Liability Insurance Reserve

Fund.

17. WATER UTILITY REVENUE BOND FUND
Salaries and Wages $ 601,144
Non-Personal, Equipment Outlay and Other Expense 11,264,037 .
Water Revenue Bond Debt Requirements 913,400
Reserves--Unallocated ' 2,435,557

Funds appropriated for capital improvements are for
those projects contained in the Council approved Capital
Improvements Program.

18, SEWER REVENUE FUND

Salaries and Wages $ 2,295,944

Non-Personal, Equipment Outlay and Other Expense 17,667,660
Sewer Revenue Bond Debt Requirements 3,488,955
Reserves~--Unallocated - 1,531,714

TOTAL , A o $24,984,273

| N | | c1422
_o-11- 14376 -
o MICROFILMED M™Avs 198

FEER Y



Funds appropriated for capital improvements are for those
projects contained in the Council approved Capital Improveménfs
Program. Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of the
fiscal year in the accounts established for the purpose of
paying insurance claims shall be transferred by the Auditor

and Comptroller to the Public Liability Insurance Reserve Fund.

19. CITY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Salaries and Wages ' $ 59,139
Non-Personal and Other Expense (Including

Contingency Reserve of $10,000) -~ 155,305

TOTAL $ 214,444

20. SPECIAL GAS TAX STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND

There is hereby appropriated for street maintenance 90%
of all 2107 Gas Tax monies and 100% of all interest earned on
2106 and 2107 Gas Tax monies received by the City. There is
hereby appropriated for select street maintenance 15% of all
2106 Gas Tax monies and for select street landscape maintenance
5% of all 2106 Gas Tax monies received by the City.

There is also Appropriated for transfer to the General Fund
for engineering and administrative expense on City streets 100%
of all 2107.5 Gas Tax monies received by the City. The balance
of this fund is hereby appropriated for the purposes authorized
by State law and the Council approved Capital Improvements Program.

21. CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

The Capital Outlay Fund is hereby appropriated for the

purposes authorized by Section 77 of the City Charter and may be .

-12- o
(13z4d

11376

 MICROFILMED s wn




expended only for those projects contained in the Council ~. -
approved Capital Improvements Program.

22. TORREY PINES GOLF COURSE IMPROVEMENT FUND

All revenues received in this fund are hereby appropriated

@; for the improvement of Torrey Pines Golf Courses and may be

SRR

£ expended only by resolution of the City Council or in accordance
with projects contained in the Council approved Capital
Improvements Program.

23. CAPITAL PROJECT BOND FUNDS

The following bond funds are appropriated for the purposes
approved in each bond ordinance of issuance or resolution
authorizing the issuance of special district bonds and in
accordance with projects contained in the Council approved
Capital Improvements Program:

General Obligation Bonds

Park and Recreation Bonds (1966)
Community Buildings and Improvement Bonds (1966)
% . : Storm Drains and Flood Control Bonds (1966)

Balboa Park Facilities Bonds (1968)

3 Special District Funds .
City of San Diego Penasquitos Sewer District-Bqﬁés (1970)

Special Assessment Proceedings

PRSIV S

24. TRAFFIC SAFETY FUND

The Traffic Safety Fund is hereby appropriated for the

purposes specified by State law.

‘\.-13-, i 014‘.4
MICROFlLMED """3 '9’“1.;?,}
I . |




25, CITY SPECIAL AVIATION FUNDS

City Special Aviation Funds are hereby appropriated for
the purposes specified by State law and the Council approved
Capital Improvements Program.

26. MODEL CITIES PROGRAM

The Model Cities Program Funds are hereby appropriated for
the purposes specified by Federal law. PFunds appropriated for
capital improvements are for those projects contained in the
Capital Improvements Program.

27. CITY OF SAN DIEGO PENASQUITOS SEWER DISTRICT
1970, INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND

Non-Personal Expense $ 1,258,850

28, DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT AREA

Non-Personal Expense $ 81,300

29. SAN DIEGO STREET LIGHTING
MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1

Non-Personal Expense $ 265,558_

30. OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
NO. 1 (SCRIPPS MIRAMAR)

Non~-Personal Expense $ 57,000

31. DOWNTOWN STREET TREE MAINTENANCE'DISTRICT

Non-Personal Expense $ 119,800

32. TIERRASANTA OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT

Non-Personal Expense ' s GS,OQbiﬁijﬂ ‘"

014::5 -

MICROFILMED MAYa 1973:




33. SUBDIVISION STREET TREE FUND

The Subdivision Street Tree Fund is hereby appropriated
for the purposes authorized by Section 102.0210 of the San
Diego Municipal Code.

34. PARK SERVICE DISTRICT FUNDS

The Park Service District Funds are hereby appropriated
for the purposes authorized by Section 102.0800 of the San
Diego Municipal Code and Council approved Capital Improvements
Program.

35. FEDERAL AND STATE GRANT PROGRAMS

All grant funds not specifically appropriated in a previous
section of this ordinance are appropriated for the purposes
established by Federal or State law in accordance with provisions
of agreements authorized by the City Council and for projects
contained in the Council approved Capital Improvements Program.

36. PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE RESERVE FUND

The Public Liability Insurance Reserve Fund is hereby
appropriated to provide contingency funds for the City's self-
insurance program and may be expended only by Council resolution;

Section 3. There is hereby appropriated for
expenditure out of the various revolving and working
capital funds the following:

1. STORES REVOLVING FUND

There is hereby appropriated $40,000 for transfer bx thé3
Auditor and Comptroller to the General Fund from the.Centraif,f
Stores Revolving Fund. Lo f:'

’Ylér"
113‘76

- MICROFILMED wars msf*
e

. .-15-" 2




-

All other unexpended monies remaining in the Stores
Revolving Fund on June 30, 1974, together with monies received
:in connection with the operation of said fund during the
1974-75 fiscal year, are hereby appropriated for use of said
fund as authorized by Section 35 of the City Charter.

2. CENTRAL GARAGE AND MACHINE SHOP
WORKING CAPITAL FUND

Unexpended monies remaining iﬂ the Central Garage and
Machine Shop Working Capital Fund on June 30, 1974, together
with monies received in connection with the operation of said
fund during the 1974-75 fiscal year, are hereby appropriated.
for the purposes for which said fund was created. '

3. PRINT SHOP REVOLVING FUND

There is hereby appropriated $25,000 for transfer by the
Auditor and Comptroller to the General Fund from the Print
Shop Revolving Fund.

All other unexpended monies remaining in the Print Shop
Revolving Fund on June 30, 1974, together with monies ieceived
in connection with the operation of said fund during the 1974-75
fiscal year, are hereby appropriated for the purposes for whicﬁ
said fund was created.

4. GENERAL PURPOSE REVOLVING FUND -

Those monies received into the General Purpose Revolving-
Fund shall be expended only when deemed necessary by the
Auditor and Comptroller to provide interim financing on

cooperative projects between the City and other agencies

approved by the City Council.

(:*142‘7{". e
oz
MlCROFlLMED MAY 3 1973 SR
1 m




Section 4. Any monies deposited to the credit of the
Water Utility Operating Fund for installation of new
services, installation of water main extensions, and for
miscellaneous services to others in excess of the estimated
revenue for said installations and services are hereby
appropriated and may by Auditor's transfer be credited to _
the appropriation accounts for the purpose of paying the
costs of said installations and services.

Section 5. Any monies deposited to the credit of the
Sewer Revenue Fund for installation of new serviées,
installation of sewer main extensions and for miscellaneousv
services to others in excess of the estimated revenue for
said installations and services are hereby appropriated
and may by Auditor's transfer be credited to the appropriation
accounts for the purpose of paying the costs of said
installations and services.

Section 6. Any monies deposited to the credit of the
General Fund from the sale of aviation fuels, lubricants
and supplies in excess of the estimated revenues from said
sales are hereby appropriated and may by Auditor's transfer
be credited to the appropriation account for the purpose'ofr
purchase of said fuels, lubricants and supplies.

Section 7. The Auditor and Comptroller is hereby
authorized and directed to set aside out of the General

Fund the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for

17 o | f‘ i
| | o148
R O 7. R
 MICROFILMED “ws ws -



the purpose of paying any unpaid obligations of prior,;,{f
fiscal years and such sum is hereby appropriated‘for tﬁg"”»
payment of such obligations. |

Section 2. This ordinance is declared to take effeét*on' 

August 22, 1974, being the date of its final adoption.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

ef Deputy cit Attorney

.};"‘f(iiiliﬁé
© 11376

MICROFILMED "‘“3_ L
- - i




' A. ' vy ' . . )
. o o ’
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on enseme ,
by the following vote: -
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson
Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

RARRRIRR
oooogaoan
0daooonoo
DDDDDDDE\D

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

EDWARD NIELSEN
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By W% / :ﬂ@z@, Deputy.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed untiltwelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

AUG 81974

| | CURTHER-GERTIEY that said crdi

, and on . . ”-Mﬁﬂzzlmwm .............. .

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of

said ordinance.

{Seal)

CC-1235-A {REV. 11-73})

EDWARD NIELSEN '
City Clerk of The City of SanDiego, Califoraia.

B M%W %mwm

MICROFILMED wars 11

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

otinance 11376 AUG 22 1974

" Number Adopted ...

o smosse.

Fa Y

-

1 | ey




. STLSEP -4 A0 w% L
ATTORNEY (9 SAN DIEGO, CALIF. . o

San Diego, City of
. 12th Floor City.Admin. Bldg.
San Diego, Ca. 92101

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
No.

IN THE MATTER OF

g . B
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11354- (NEW SERIES) . .

SEP 04 1974/9 , |

- '1, Patricia M. Applestill hereby certify
© that San Diego Daily Transcript is a daily newspaper of general
- circulation within the provisions of the Government Code of the
State of California, printed and published in the City of San Diego,
County of San Diego, State of California; that I am the principal
clerk of said newspaper; that the

ORDINANCE NO. 11376

‘Aiéa correctcopyofwhmbﬂmcemﬁmtexsamexed
~ and was pubhshedm said newspaper on Co

September 2, 1974

P certxfy under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
x and correct, at San Diego, California, on

September 2, 1974

-



01132

OBDIHA!ICE NO, 11376

N \NCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1148 (-»z:_w SERIES)

; AT N CECABER ANCE rfgoxmpm ggl{i_&\mu AL BUDGET FOR
AR 19747 ESS!

VOB T OLELATE THE CITY DF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL

]
}ib:A?T OEDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, us
mm}gecu')n 1. Sectioms 1 throvugh 7 of Ordinance No. 11348 (New Serles)

entitled AN ORUDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BU ‘DGET FOR 'I'!IE:

PISCAL YEAR 1797473 AND APPROPRIATING THE .";ECESSRY 0\%‘}‘
TO QPERATE THE CSTYdOr !s.]}'-. DIEGO #0R SalD FISCAL YEA

11, mended 1 read as follows:

sre hﬂ%e’cnaw The Budgzet for the expense of conducting the aﬁa.rs of

e City of San Diego for the flscal zcar cvmmencing July 1, 1974,

ereinfore prepared and submitted 1o this Councl by the City Manoger

2 on file tn the offive of the City Clerk ay Document No. 746519, and

as gmended by Document No. 747952, and as further amended by Docu-

" ment No. 748377, Is hereby adopted as the annual budget for safd fiscal

yeur. X t 1
Kection There = hereby appropriated for eéxpenditure aut o e
severa) t?mds of said City for munE:tpal purpuses the following amounts:
AR ‘ . GENERAL FUXND
o 1. GENERA \on-Per»:s:l
T , ) s&"ﬁ"” . Outl:?y and Totat
o o a her Expense
Mayar ) 5 —’:“.3‘3 ?’ 245.219
Esxecutive Services - 63,905 Q.STI
ive .Peprea'ntmum 7:.9 101..’». 1;.,531
uncii LAatrict 1 . “ 41.418 L1470 828
> District 2 . - o X, 1-7.3:9 §9|§8
vuncl! District 3 . ’ : 41,919 12,607 .»‘5':.?;6
(hum%l Distrivt 4 40123 17.600 . e
Oountu District 5 49,1234 18955 | X
CHy Council District 6 44,083 1}.437 5§.S..J
S‘n‘l’ Sotnetl Distinct 3 e 35080 7Y
cm'mcnmanic Admxnlstmllm . 170291 107,580 : 'm.gt
3 ' 5 . 135.479 2791
53 Clerk . 1&9812 L E‘; gésl . 3«}2;@
gm Menage <L SRR
Finane:ial Manngcmcm 523,199 269212 802511
As:mumee and Inlormaubu - 360.263 74,832 - - 235
v ee Services . 256,968 .. ,
u«:ﬁaﬁ Rexgurces g B 428 g 1.870.284 1,799227
A r and Comptroller - 231'956 1198358
Ciry Treasurer . . 147,785 . !
‘. £ ) o 248 3 ,374.
~'«a 380,772 1714995
; N
“?m’\'fx” ‘_’““""‘Y ~Eaein 2314

ta . focessing - Y

¥ 19,373,689 7011914
1185198  ~ ' 6,088,019
Buudlng Insnccﬂnn 1,684,261 471,738 , ’{
Communlu Relations : 66.009 532 5
2.851.546 " 1.461, 221 ‘}&m

Pm aml Recreation Dep:mment 8.635.390 -1,466 , 400,496

Cultural Institutions: ) - e
Fine Arts Gallery 250.695 258,096 .
Serra Museum .38, 890
Natural History Museum 171811 131,871 .
Museum of Man 158.070 070
Veterans War Memorial Building 7.652 652
Ha'l of Champlons 18 23 18,231
Aerospuce Museum and Hall of Fame 988 -
Vilia Montezuma 'Shepard House 39 gm MY
Historical Site 'Board 4419 13.058

Subtntal Cunuml msmuuons s 4419 8§ 768,301 772720

Environmental Qua $ 5014 3 118.2?4 i 363,848 ./

Community }"mjecls . . k!
8an Diego County Safety Councl] 14.000 14,
War Agalnst Litter Cosumittee © 10,843 10.843
San Diego Evoivgy Centre ) 10,000 0.000

~ Sublotal Community Projects L 34.843 34,843

Protessional Services:

Amnual Audit 22.149 22,149
l’.‘cnnomlc Research Bureau . i - 10.000
dal Consulting Services 5, 6.000
atjonal Urban Fellows Program . 1. zﬁoo
POp\:latlon Estimate 9.126 303.874 213,000

Subtotal Professional Services $ 9,126 § 348523 § 357,649

dry Miscellaneous Expenditures: } . : :
Printing ‘ 095 44.005

© Fire:and Property Insutance . 16,768 vas
Lm.;mn and Fidelity Insurance ' 42,000 42,000

Y] P 220,000 000
Nember«“ ps . 57.819 57.839

- Centre Cily Service Costg . 340 3440

gt;igzesufm Award Payment N o q7.500 7.500
en Commitice TXpenses 9,331 - 968 17.297

Tax Anticipation Note Interest : 76RO R50
Public Liability Ins. Reserve ~ 100,000 100,000
Emplovce Personat Property T LT . -

Damage Clatm . . 5000 . .000

- Employee Longevity Dinners - 2.300 500
Comprehensive Planning Organization 202,575 P 575
Executive Personnel Merit - o \

- Jdncrease Reserve (2) 200,000 . % 200,000
Urban Observatory - 9.278 15.423 o 701
Cér Pool Incentive Program 13,800 800

Suhtotal Sundry Miscellaneous .

Bxpenditures $ 218009 . § 24544 § 1484063

Health "84.293 4,293
Emervency Services Organization 832 1,852
Unallocated Reserve (d): N

ity and Commodity Price :

" Increases 250).000 250,000
Falr Labor Stardards Act - 50.000 .004)
Centra) Garage Replacement 100.000 100,000

ce Reallocation and Rental 210.000 210.000
eral Unallocated - -947.863 947,863
Subtota! Unallocated Reserve $ 1.557.863 1.557.863
Zoological Exhibits - © 24.832 $ 31.832
Print Shop . 31.093 21.092
Fqu&pmem Dlvlsmn : 206,084 208.0%4
JModel Clule 20.000 000
Tr*mspormuon 5.985.2-33 859,951 . 197
General Serviees 6.424. 85 5.637,021 11.951.877
Engineering and Development 2,762,063 467,643 3.625.706

U\

TOTAL $ 69.545.7580 $ 44,120,69 $113.666.475
(1) Any unexpended hslances rematning at the efd of the ﬂ'-cnl year in the
accounts established for the purpose of paying Insurance elalms shall
be transferred by t Pe Auditor and Comptmiler to the Public Liamuty
Insurance Reserve
(2) The Auditor and Cﬁmptroﬂer is authortzed. upon appo!nung authoritiex’
approval, to trantler to other General Fund departments’ Personal
Services accounts the Executive Selary step increases gransed during the -
Year in accordance with the Executive Salary Plan.
(3} The Unallocated Reserve snali ie vapended only b} resolution of. the
City Counci} o meet contingencies which may nrise in the fiseal year,
2. EMPLOYEE PENSION TAX FUN .
To! tnl R
chnlrementn
$13.032.579

Sacial rity . 2.081.950 .

TOTAL $15.

"/ 114.529
3. ZOOLOGICAL EXUIBITR n\'n

There is horeby nppropl jated lhe current year's procceds from the two-
cent tax levy required by Section Tia of the ‘City Charter and. in addition
theretn, the halance of am rrlnr Vear's proceeds from such tax levv !or the
purposes a.nhorized by Section Tia of the Charter ,
KBLI( TRANSPORTATMIN OPl.K:\TIO\S Fl\'ﬂ
Non-Personal Expen $3,267,303
. PU BU( TRANSPORTATION B!‘.SFR\'!-.. FUND . L :
Non-Personal Expense ' R 1 1.091.904 ‘
Unallocated Reserve < 444.614 -

TOTAL o - $ 163,518 1836518
6. GENERAL OBLIGATION BO 'l\‘glk TIEFST

ANXND REDEMPTIOX ¥ c +
Genernl City Purposes T ‘ 2.538685
Water Purposes : L S e 128
Sewer Purposes . . :

Subtotal
Harbor Purpo
Wildiite .\nima.\ Pa:k Purposes

TOTAL :
7. REVEXUE s'mm\c P‘U\TN
The Federal Reverfue Sharing Funds are: hereb?‘

City Emplosees' Retirement S)htem

A I%ng L

purposes authorized under the State and I.ocal
(Pubnc L'a’i:s 92-5; L.).“ 5 Jel ts‘ a el g i
For e aperatine droerams, r-eman and ca; ements.
jects that are: paruy financed from ue Sharing mome: mvﬂ’x?n lﬁﬂn.
expeliuianr ¢ arged agalnn Federnl Hevefiue ar{un
Sh nereby

aporopria( (m' the
stan: of 19737 .,

oe - ch
$3.0968.300 of Entmement Period Four Rz\#en
subsututed 09 prior - .perina .
provement projects nnt

entmement peciod :

ecgs By "



Ownllugelkdnt (FY 1976)

Huwoon .
Administratinn mn,'rs . ) Lo
Revenue Sharin o |
Adzxunmmuon 560/!’!-‘ : o
6)/NPE - o )
Sulotal  5.00 T §—
Police Department -- Trafflc nurmu 15. m. - A . S
. Traific Management 15.31/PF e ¥ -
Traffic Services m'{* PE . o ot S mm—
Tralfic Opuerations 15.53/PE e .. 87,500
Subtotal 1530 S . 8§ BLE00
F)re Depanment 18.00 ) o
Fire Sapprmlun 16 :I}IPE i N C§ —
Comm sﬁbwntgtaufngo xswfpr-* ) ERE § ‘
un ' —
Y 18.00/NPE e ieres:
14 s‘;‘,L""“’ 15.00 . TR e
Jara partmen - e R
Erx"'t'cm Dtvmon 20.20/PE » R R
=, Subtotal 2000 _ ° : B S L
Park antt Recreation - Recre. um Dlvumn noo. R L e
. North Shore District ze.:mp i Y B s
© RBay District 22.32 o N S —
. Universizy District 23.: /; | I s——
T Clairemont District 22.34/ B . B -
oy Mesa 2.35/P . : R —
- - z.safm’z o [ —
5?%“%&% BEr RS
- Northern Dis : R R R e
East District 2238 PE X R
Border District 22.39/PE e
. Mid City District  22.40/PE- T —
.lsepnnms“::ooz Trwxspomﬁm Street 3wo i e
e — N . B - .
=~ < Administration CNH/PE . B e
. - Maint. Of Unimproved Public Ri :-or Wn . L20/PE —
Maint. Of Semi-Improved Public 8ht—0f \ ay g} E e
;wm. Of City Recreational Beaches S gaﬁ?g/g : §—e
L IR 8L10/NPE o
2Lt Sublotal 3100 o § —
"General Scn'icr.s — Soiid Wastes 3’700. ‘ ‘
ot fuse Collection .0/PE $ —
- tuse Collel.'tlon studies 3’724/PE S
‘ N : /‘NPE [ p—
Sultotal 37.00 e
;. Total FY 75 Operating Budget o -§ - 871,500
apital tmprovements Budget ) R A
Fisrsl 1977 rnutects | . ’ SRR IR
Fire Departnpent - 18.00 - - g e
Depurtment o Tran:poﬂauon—-smt B0 T T e
Depanment Ot Iransdorfation — Tt e e
. E!ectmnics And Electricas . 2RO T e
A el Cities SRR 71 S e
abrillo Plaz rmnd : RN e
- Solid Waste gmcenlng A ) & e -
' Park Reserve ‘ T N
7 Redevelopment Project - P T s
Sm?et Improvement Subsidy e T SN

. "I'Mal FY 76 Capital Imprmements Budget
Budget

v - Total FY 75 Revenue Sharing . .. 8500
TRANSIENT ocﬂ'mxcv 'r‘u: umn R
Coln{venuan and Msstms Bureau: o o, 000 :
alching s X .
HOST : L T 20/000
. News Supglement Co-r 0 35,000
Publicity : S s e e 8,000
Adajtional Aaverux%ng . U e T 4000
Sublotal Convention and Visitors Burean o ' "3
Junior Chamber of Commerce - LT

Mission Bay Promotion - -
Cabdrillo Festival

Economic Developmen Gomornnon Ind xutrhl Pmmkm
San R:e &xmtorpwoﬁd Gatf Chu.mp(omm .

The An Mams San Dic Open

Travel to Promote City & !

I
35§_§§§§§§§§§§§

8

ard ’
City~-County Band and Orchestra -
»n A ;’mmcucnnl Activities .
'3&!1 L2 Bmdlum Sparts Pm
?}Mon %laza B [
(?mvenum and Perfomﬂng ;

8 ,"";" | $ —
3 e \ 100.000
200,000 600,000
- § 200,000 § 600,000
© § 200,000 $ 500,100
i:m.ooo’ ‘ A;‘.soo.mo
§o— §
i TR $§ —
$ —_— -’«-t;aa.ooo '
g —— 125,000 -
. o T — + 25,000
--'-‘ ¢ 25,000
Enaed . 28.000
pe— . S 25,000
..... — ;0 25000,
$ —
$ —
$ -~

-y K
.3.‘
ogmey.c
55600
$1.050,600
¥ Ao
336,500
o
§ 480,000
| i
10,000
$. 60000
. § 345,000
" § 345,000
. § 8L
S gt
DS -
4 81360
- - 24,
T
o 1:
SR
8180
¥ smow -
‘121000 -
v
Cmo .
8000 -
ne
$81.000

— $ 519.000
L8 — s
. - . 200,
T B v T Y $2.900,
‘ $ 400,000 . - $1.675.000 - $7.543,
- Toltecas en Artlan - - ' ki .
Inter-Museum Councl . . L
" Amerita’s Finest City Week Lo T
Contrlbuﬂnn to General Fund—C\mural Institotions . | 0 !
Reimburse General Fund——AdmlmmatIOn Costs. e
- Contingency Ruserve ‘ "-1 S 103
. TOTAL ' 308,075
. 8. Tl.l\qll:'t'l‘ OCCUPA\'C‘\’ TAX LWAPPIO'IIA"!D 3“. i
ESERVE Pl!xl) g
Mexican Independence . 8.900
Institute on World Affairs ' lém -
Tram!er to_Stadium Operations - 000 .
. Diego Planetarium Operatlnns . zgm
Baie Breaicacy UanE ~uncil Meetin 370
o Broadcast o unc ee :
Cantribution ra!y gxutuﬁons

' ?1‘”& ?&fx %xmnmm’ C”&“E"; bratl
ol ceny ele 1s)
" Natlohal: Misntcipal. Law Officers Me

B

a2
188888

&

1433



yd

“.ll ST m“ OI’E!ATWKS W‘D
pment Oumu and Oihar Expense

7 ﬁng mantu dep:e;:hed

w n(lmlted meﬁxe (mnew Opec\g:imi :zg_bgmb
Pty ﬁnc NYiRO mai. RO
Expenie e ,B‘ fﬂ‘ ’

Snecm Enﬂmumfnm Gmm: tund ki

¢ finca
Isurance 1-!
'é»umc u&m&’

Out!ayandOh'rEx nse
tReq wments _%m S

oal pmwdm\n gre !dr,mnn
i 16. h:iig: ;“ll’.‘\’ﬂ.\'l’ﬁ l‘li ‘(‘) ropear

s 0 eut and Other Expen
Wer Fti?x‘enue m K&temems ' n

Izd! mla;lim mentgare‘lr!ho‘u
% an;mvg‘d Caplxarl Immmam:

sraciu. c-Mz r.ax msr'r mrno\'rxm‘r

aﬁ 100{; ormgqlnletm enmegbon‘ "IIOQ ang”?lgf é%%‘ T&iﬁdﬂmh
of alf 51!18 G Ta:. monies: and | for . select ;
anoe 5% of alt 2188 Gas Tax mont utreceh'ed by
T3 2180 @ ptla;ed m\;n u%rl\,s‘ger to l‘lw!g;r_}
e‘xpéﬂu‘ Bireets v
m alanc fund

R ¢ mm..\' ¥ FOND
-.;'w,:;*z;“ﬂ ‘"E." S opvRed o e et
Wi (:¢ nQg oAy w
.vqx;uhwd. m_ e_, l,apmm C‘Iplw 4 s
RS nm MENT!
S Jw

) B

&m'

61434



amnn (‘mt:s PIOG M
gram Funds aré hereby nppmpnated for the pur~
edera! Iaw l-"unds n&‘rn riated for capial lmprovemenu
fecls contoin al Improvements P .
Y OF SAN mrro PF'GA !rl'()ﬂ SEWFR DISTR
o m e &mm AND REDEMPTIOX I-'LND‘

Expenze N

' 28: DOWNTOWN IMFROVEMENT ABI":\ RN
mmmal bxpen i .87 81200
3 ”x’a“:‘fr’r’i’:}‘\'%ﬂ'.‘:'éfﬁu'“%“\"cf”" cTT

8 4 & . ) v .,. . A‘< . '

U e SRR
"Nm-Penona! Expense ’ '

DOWNTOWN STREET TREE NAI\TE'.\AN(’E DlS'l’lll%“l’
ennmal I&:ﬁeﬂw T 19.800
2. TIERRABANTA OI'E\' SPACE BIAI\’TE)AV(‘L BISTBI"T 09000

p3§.n QUBDHIEION STREET TREE FUND
slon Street Tree Fund is hereby appropriated for the pnrposes

,mmo zed by Secuon mz 0210 of the San Diego M urﬂclpal d
H ARK SERVICE DISTRICT FUNI
. ark Serv lce Dmﬂct Funds are hereby a fn-opdnetd for lhe p
putbox‘!z by Sectlon 102.0800 of the San Diego M unlclpal Code cB
lpymved Caplm Improvements' Prograni. e

35 FEDERAL A\D sTx\TB (xlA\"l‘ PROGRA S
R\ grant funds not specificaly appropriated in-a brevious mnnn ol lhls
ordinance ‘are appropriated for the purposes established by Federa} or. Stata
M gecordance with provislons of agreemenis authorized by the “City
‘ i a.nd lor projects contained In the Council approved Capital !xnpmve-

PI‘I!LI(‘ I.IABII.I‘!'Y INSURANCE RESERVE lv‘l'kb
e st A e R R Wmm
de ency or y's self-insurance pro
o e ?if Th cut bercby rl led !n ex] b
: ere is a a r
ng and WO E Kaf the fo -
LB l@ llF“)L\rth FUND -
ere is’ hereby approprisied $40.000 for transfer by the Audi
trolled 1o the Ceneral Fund from the Tentral Stores Raevel
| expcnﬂed monies remalining in the Stores Rc\'o
ominnnwot said tgggff}-g e 197eTh Tisad yonr, are hereor op
W o scal year, are here
: QFQ ol 3 sald fund as nuxl’:‘orlzcd by Section of thé Citv ghxm%m
X A X CE\'n L. GARAGE AND MACHNINE BH
ORKING CAFRITAL FUN D
vnexpemled monien remaining in the Central Garage and Maehln
“Capml on June 30, 1974, together with monies recel
ufemtion of sald fund during the 127475 flical Veary
or the purposes for. which- sald fund was: creited.
NT SHOP REVOLVING FUND -
'l‘here is bembs appropnated $25,000 for transfer by the Aud
the General Fund from:the Print Shop Revo!vlng F\m
ber unexpended monles remaining In the Prin
bn June 30, 1974, o ther with monles recelved in eon
tion of sald fond d x the 1474-75 ﬂs
;w 2 purpocex for whxch said fund was .
>; 4. GENERAL PURFPUSE !lh\DL‘l‘FG I’L"TD L e e
monies recefved into the Géneral Purpose Retolving: !-‘ungm

3145880

déemed necessary by the Auditor and Com
ancing on cooperative ltmmm between the. City .
o8 appmved by 1he Cny Coum bt
ton 4. es deposited 1n the credit of thf Watet U
rating Fund for lnsgauau«m of new services, In )
i extensios, nnd for misceHaneous services to othem In ¢xc¢nv
rokatiated revenue for. sald - installations ‘and servicer:. sre .herohy
N ﬁpﬂated and may by Auditor’s” transier be credited "\ the
¥ sccounts for ihe purpose of paying the costs of - eaid

- Boetlon' 5. Any mcmies deposited to the credit of the Sewer
!‘und for installation of new wervices, instaliaion of sewer maln:i
and for n'asceuanm services to others In excess of the .
enae Yor sald installations and services. are hereby a tgmpmm
y_ by Auditor’s transier be credited to the appropriai
of paving the costs of sald installalirms and services,:
6. Any montes ueposued to the credit of. the General
from the sale of aviatinn fuels, Jubricants and supplies in exoe
estimated revenues. {rom amd sales are herebd; appmpﬂated
Auditor's transfer be credited to the apprup ation accoun for the
pm of " of said fuels, lubricants and tu les:
Beorct - 7. The Auditur and Comgptroller is
dltec(ed set aside out of the Gmr “Fund the sum o
dollars : (315, 000) for the purpose of pAylng ‘any mpm
prior. fiscal . nm xnd such sum i hcreby appmp
ol Sl o
. Saothon’™

b B uordumneel: dec!nredtomkee ecton Auxult‘zz.;is‘f
the date of {ig final adoption.

m adopted by lbe Councll o( m cny nr m.negé‘:o__

1435



